900561399 07/29/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM589117 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900552470

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Faxitron Bioptics, LLC		06/01/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Beacons, Inc.	
Street Address:	34 Walden Street, Unit 753	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	Code: 01742	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6032041	LOCALIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174430004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: trademarks@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven A. Abreu
Address Line 1: 100 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3725/2068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven A. Abreu
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Abreu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 6032041 LOCalizer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900561399 REEL: 007004 FRAME: 0696

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Faxitron Bioptics LLC, is a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 3440 East Britannia Drive, Suite 150, Tucson, AZ 85706 ("Faxitron"), and Health Beacons, Inc., is a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Washington, USA, with a place of business at 34 Walden St., Unit 753, Concord, Massachusetts 01742 ("Health Beacons").

WHEREAS, Faxitron and Health Beacons are parties to that certain Exclusive Global Distribution Agreement dated September 29, 2016 (the "**Distribution Agreement**").

WHEREAS, Faxitron is the owner of the mark "LOCalizer" and of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,032,041 (the "**Trademark**").

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Distribution Agreement, Faxitron wishes to assign to Health Beacons, and Health Beacons wishes to acquire from Faxitron the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and agreements herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Faxitron does hereby assign and transfer to Health Beacons all of Faxitron's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any and all common law rights, all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to the Trademark, and all rights to institute or maintain any proceeding or other action to protect the Trademark or recover damages for any past or present infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Faxitron has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the signature date below.

Faxitron Bioptics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Date: Jun 1, 2020 Signature:

RECORDED: 06/05/2020

Name: Donogh O'Driscoll

Title: VP&GM

•

TRADEMARK REEL: 007004 FRAME: 0697